

Amend **SB 837** (Senate engrossed version) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (b), Article 46C.051, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, line 19), strike "10" and substitute "20".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (b), Article 46C.051, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, line 20), strike "Subsections (c) and (d)" and substitute "Subsection (c)".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (c), Article 46C.051, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, line 21), strike "10-day" and substitute "20-day".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Article 46C.051, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 2, lines 23-26), strike Subsection (d).